## Appendix C

## FORM H [Section 66 of the Act]

## Notice of Call for Nominations (Municipal Elections)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that nominations of candidates for the office(s) of:

**Mayor:** Village of Zenon Park Number to be Elected 1

Councillor: Village of Zenon Park

Number to be Elected 1

will be received during normal office hours until nomination day

## AND

by the undersigned on the <u>12 day of March, 2025</u> from <u>9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.</u> at <u>The Village of Zenon Park office</u>,

Nomination forms may be obtained at the following location(s):

775 Main Street Zenon Park, SK S0E 1W0

Dated this 21 day of February 2025

<u>Ashley Horvath-Semenoff</u> <u>Returning Officer</u>